
SPA SUMMER CLASSIC
Spa 3 Hours

Classification by Class (Hour 2)

Race (3 Hours)

No KphDrivers Team Car TimeLapGapLaps Total Time

Best Lap

Cl. 1 Fastest Lap: WILSON Graham, 2:54.370 (Lap 10, 144,6 Kph)

16 3:07.9712:04:08.073LOTUS Elan262 WOLFE / THOMPSON 371 134.1

9 3:09.5442:04:16.136LOTUS Elan S142 ADAMS / GRIFFIN 37 8.063 8.0632 133.0

34 2:57.7022:05:01.081LOTUS Elan S124 GRAF VON WEDEL / GRAF VON WEDEL / GRAF VON WEDEL 36 1 Lap 1 Lap3 141.9

29 3:03.6192:01:54.437LOTUS Elan 26R250 WHITE / MONK 35 2 Laps 1 Lap4 137.3

17 2:57.0291:42:01.131LOTUS Elan 26R472 MATTHEWS / GRIFFITHS 32 5 Laps 3 Laps5 142.4

27 3:12.7701:58:02.971AUSTIN HEALEY Sebring Sprite2 FELLOWS / SMITHERAM / BOWIE 32 5 Laps16:01.8406 130.8

10 2:54.3702:03:17.515LOTUS Elan13 WILSON / PITTARD 32 5 Laps5:14.5447 144.6

28 3:03.2072:03:54.717LOTUS Elan 26R85 BOND / GRAY 28 9 Laps 4 Laps8 137.6

19 3:03.0961:54:34.260LOTUS Elan45 STEVENS / STEVENS 24 13 Laps 4 Laps9 137.7

5 3:00.81136:49.922LOTUS Elan 26R87 VERMAST / KAUFFMAN 12 25 Laps 12 Laps10 139.5

3:40.189FORD Lotus Cortina67 RUSSELL / RUSSELL / CHILLYSTONE 1 36 Laps 11 Laps11

Cl. 2 Fastest Lap: PEDERSEN Palle, 3:01.767 (Lap 18, 138,7 Kph)

18 3:01.7672:05:21.147GINETTA G4R152 PEDERSEN / LOKVIG 381 138.7

35 3:03.5292:05:22.189MARCOS GT180028 BORDET / RICHARD 38 1.042 1.0422 137.4

15 3:10.1782:04:24.378TVR Grantura MkIII161 WARD / HOWE 37 1 Lap 1 Lap3 132.6

35 3:14.4982:03:28.958MG B Roadster34 LAMBERT / ROWLEY 36 2 Laps 1 Lap4 129.6

18 3:05.8642:04:10.361PORSCHE 91165 VAN LIESHOUT / VERZIJLBERGEN 36 2 Laps 41.4035 135.7

32 3:15.4822:04:38.805MG B73 LEJEUNE / LEJEUNE 35 3 Laps 1 Lap6 129.0

9 3:10.9242:04:56.570TRIUMPH TR4511 KING / MOGRIDGE 35 3 Laps 17.7657 132.1

17 3:18.4822:05:20.246PORSCHE 911 SWB23 TOURNEUR / CAZALOT 34 4 Laps 1 Lap8 127.0

34 3:19.2352:05:27.343MG B Roadster90 WHITLOCK / GOLDSMITH / TINKLER 34 4 Laps 7.0979 126.6

31 3:22.5792:02:37.728PORSCHE 911 SWB210 BELTRAN / TWAITES 33 5 Laps 1 Lap10 124.5

29 3:16.4732:04:11.351PORSCHE 911 SWB327 DAL MASO / DAL MASO 29 9 Laps 4 Laps11 128.3

8 3:23.6032:03:35.344MG B69 PAULUS / POMART 28 10 Laps 1 Lap12 123.8

27 3:06.2112:03:53.311MARCOS 1800185 DOLS / CUNNINGTON 27 11 Laps 1 Lap13 135.4

4 3:16.86159:53.788MARCOS GT180030 BORDET / DECRONUMBOURG 17 21 Laps 10 Laps14 128.1

3 3:18.88331:07.401PORSCHE 911 SWB317 MORIYON / CARVALHOSA 9 29 Laps 8 Laps15 126.8

Cl. 3 Fastest Lap: VAN RIET Christophe, 2:51.220 (Lap 4, 147,3 Kph)

4 2:51.2202:03:17.572SHELBY Cobra1 VAN RIET / BOUVY 391 147.3

21 2:57.3442:05:09.187SHELBY Cobra503 ADRIAANS / VERKUIJLEN 39 1:51.6151:51.6152 142.2

39 2:54.0992:05:30.728JAGUAR E Type52 SAUTTER / NEWALL 39 2:13.156 21.5413 144.8

30 3:01.5572:02:31.712FORD Mustang Notchback99 TAYLOR / COYNE / SHEPHERD 38 1 Lap 1 Lap4 138.9

4 2:57.7352:03:27.641JAGUAR E Type49 GRAY / GRAY 38 1 Lap 55.9295 141.9

21 3:00.7042:03:41.356FORD Mustang133 MEEUWISSEN / JANSEN 38 1 Lap 13.7156 139.5

2 2:56.0862:06:19.167SHELBY Cobra20 ALLISON / THOMPSON 38 1 Lap2:37.8117 143.2

31 3:01.2551:59:07.257FORD Mustang6 FENN / BARCLAY 37 2 Laps 1 Lap8 139.1

34 3:07.0802:03:41.102FORD Mustang123 DUNHAM / OWEN / TINKLER 37 2 Laps4:33.8459 134.8

28 2:59.5012:04:38.565SHELBY  GT350136 DEVIS / DEVIS 37 2 Laps 57.46310 140.5

3 2:54.4662:04:56.209SHELBY COBRA Daytona81 BREITTMAYER / BREITTMAYER 37 2 Laps 17.64411 144.5

22 2:58.6312:05:52.756COBRA Daytona Coupe111 DOUGLAS / HAM 37 2 Laps 56.54712 141.2

21 2:56.9952:03:33.174TVR Griffith 2008 ZUMSTEIN / BUHLER 36 3 Laps 1 Lap13 142.5

3 3:04.9972:04:33.909ASTON MARTIN DB414 MILLER / GOBLE 36 3 Laps1:00.73514 136.3

19 3:04.2062:05:26.019FORD Mustang Fastback777 ANDRE DE LA PORTE / KORSTEN 33 6 Laps 3 Laps15 136.9

15 3:05.3502:05:55.256FORD Mustang331 WAGNER / LINSTER 30 9 Laps 3 Laps16 136.0

8 3:07.3192:04:31.382FORD Mustang97 DEPTA / FRIEDRICHS 29 10 Laps 1 Lap17 134.6

8 3:12.91135:12.546FORD Mustang7 MULACEK / MULACEK / BERGENDAHL 9 30 Laps 20 Laps18 130.7

Cl. 4 Fastest Lap: SCHNITZLER Ralf, 3:02.608 (Lap 16, 138,1 Kph)

16 3:02.6082:02:58.264DATSUN  2400135 SCHNITZLER / MUELLER 371 138.1

37 3:05.4822:04:40.747ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTAm70 COLINET / COLINET 37 1:42.4831:42.4832 135.9

21 3:03.6772:04:50.375ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTAm239 HICHERT / EBSEN 36 1 Lap 1 Lap3 137.3

5 3:05.8302:00:45.937FORD Mustang313 LIMA / LIMA 35 2 Laps 1 Lap4 135.7

8 3:06.2612:03:52.401BMW 2800 CS33 COUTINHO / SANTOS 35 2 Laps3:06.4645 135.4

17 3:24.5431:56:46.604PORSCHE 911 SWB-S178 PORTAL / BELTRAN 30 7 Laps 5 Laps6 123.3

10 3:03.1231:11:26.917ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAM148 MAILLIET / WILWERT 22 15 Laps 8 Laps7 137.7

7 3:07.92635:18.316PORSCHE 2.5 ST337 NUNES / DAL MASO / CALVALHOSA 11 26 Laps 11 Laps8 134.2

3 3:45.17235:41.270ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAM188 SCHREIBER / SCHREIBER 9 28 Laps 2 Laps9 112.0

3 3:06.69512:43.559FORD Mustang Boss 30215 DE WEERDT / BRANCKAERTS / KABERGS 4 33 Laps 5 Laps10 135.1

2 3:05.9586:21.760ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA143 WURTH / PRALLER 2 35 Laps 2 Laps11 135.6

Cl. 5 Fastest Lap: ROLNER Lars, 2:51.095 (Lap 3, 147,4 Kph)

3 2:51.0952:04:33.340PORSCHE 911 3.0 RS61 ROLNER / THIBAUT 381 147.4

22 3:01.5362:04:57.173PORSCHE  911 3.0 RS124 PREVEL / CHAPON 38 23.833 23.8332 138.9

2 2:55.6362:04:55.278PORSCHE 3.0 RS47 ROLNER / HOLDEN 37 1 Lap 1 Lap3 143.6

16 2:58.4052:05:32.109FORD Escort Mark 1 RS1600 BDA127 CHRISTOFOROU / TUCKER 37 1 Lap 36.8314 141.3

9 3:07.9662:03:32.686PORSCHE 911 3.0 RS83 DUARTE / JESUS 35 3 Laps 2 Laps5 134.1

4 3:15.1582:06:00.424PORSCHE 911 SC78 PAGES / PAGES 35 3 Laps2:27.7386 129.2
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27 3:06.4162:03:34.817FORD Escort RS2000523 BREDA / PEREIRA / FERRAO 34 4 Laps 1 Lap7 135.3

6 3:09.1572:05:38.515FORD Escort101 DEENIK / SINKE / BIJLEVELD 32 6 Laps 2 Laps8 133.3

4 3:15.2782:03:10.796BMW 2002223 OLIVEIRA / GARCIA 31 7 Laps 1 Lap9 129.1

28 3:11.2451:53:35.435FERRARI 308 GR4 Facetti4 LANCKSWEERT / JANSSENS 29 9 Laps 2 Laps10 131.8

19 3:01.5651:25:02.954PORSCHE 911 3.0 RS999 MEIRELES / NINA 22 16 Laps 7 Laps11 138.9

10 2:58.7941:54:01.968FORD Escort RS160026 DE BORMAN / r&ocirc / BE 14 24 Laps 8 Laps12 141.0

7 3:04.93925:00.700PORSCHE 3.0 RS3 DENTI / DENTI / MARZATICO 8 30 Laps 6 Laps13 136.3

Cl. 6 Fastest Lap: GARCIA Toni, 3:17.039 (Lap 27, 128,0 Kph)

27 3:17.0392:05:03.847PORSCHE 924190 GARCIA / GARCIA 341 128.0

Published at: ..............................

Race Director Timekeeper:
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